

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION


Question No. 67


Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006:

a) What was the unscheduled downtime for ALEIN for 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04,
2004-05 and so far in 2005-06?
b) Is there a target for unscheduled downtime?
     i) If so, what is it?
     ii) If not, why not?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) The ACC commenced maintaining unscheduled outage figures from 1 Jan 04.

a. 1 Jan – 30 Jun 04.  Outage of 199.75 hours (4.68% loss of availability)
b. 1 Jul 04 – 30 Jun 05. Outage of 6.5 hours (0.08% loss of availability)
c. 1 Jul 05 – Present. Outage of 82.15 hours (0.96% loss of availability)


b) Yes

 i) 0%. The ALERT initiative has provided the ACC with funding to develop an operational capability of 6.8 day x 24 hour system national availability. This capability is currently being commissioned.

 ii) Not applicable
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